10

W A F perface.ndd 5

How’s your college life?

Do you work out?

Tell me about your friends.

How’s the weather today?

What's your favorite food?

Being healthy feels great!

How much does it cost?

On or off campus?

Do you surf the Net?

Have a nice holiday!

Pronunciation

Word file

——

Contents

Listening for names

Identifying numbers

Understanding times
and dates

Listening for telephone
numbers

Listening for people’s
food preferences

Listening to people talk
about health

Identifying prices

Listening for rents or
charges

Making calculations

Identifying the main
information

(T

Greeting and introducing

Asking for and giving
directions

Congratulating and
sympathizing

Making complaints and
giving warnings

Asking for and offering
suggestions

Expressing worries and
reassurance

Making and responding
to requests

Denying and admitting

Expressing personal
opinions

Giving invitations

16
30
44
58
72
86
100
114

128

142

152

2011.8.15 2:38:38 PM ’7




