## **Contents**

Units	Titles	Listening skills	Functions	Page
1	How's your college life?	Listening for names	Greeting and introducing	2
2	Do you work out?	Identifying numbers	Asking for and giving directions	16
3	Tell me about your friends.	Understanding times and dates	Congratulating and sympathizing	30
4	How's the weather today?	Listening for telephone numbers	Making complaints and giving warnings	44
5	What's your favorite food?	Listening for people's food preferences	Asking for and offering suggestions	58
6	Being healthy feels great!	Listening to people talk about health	Expressing worries and reassurance	72
7	How much does it cost?	Identifying prices	Making and responding to requests	86
8	On or off campus?	Listening for rents or charges	Denying and admitting	100
9	Do you surf the Net?	Making calculations	Expressing personal opinions	114
10	Have a nice holiday!	Identifying the main information	Giving invitations	128
	Pronunciation			142
	Word file			152